

CHI 112-2021 State Vs Manpreet Singh

Present: Sh. Gurpreet Singh, APP for the State.

Accused Manpreet Singh in custody (not produced.

Remaining accused on bail with counsel Ms. Preeti Bala, Advocate.

Compromise Statements of complainant Sarabjit Singh, as well as of accused Mangal Singh, Yadwinder Singh, Kulwinder Singh, Sukha Singh, and Sukhwinder Singh have been recorded. Statement of accused Manpreet Singh who is in custody is remained to be recorded. Let production warrants of accused Manpreet Singh be issued for 20.04.2021.

Date of Order: 19.04.2021

Raj Kumar, STG-I

Poonam Kashyap, PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Moga. U.I.D No.PB0561