

CHI 112-2021 State Vs Manpreet Singh

Present: Accused/Petitioner Manpreet Singh in custody, with counsel Ms. Harpreet Kaur, Advocate.
Remaining accused/petitioners on bail with counsel Ms. Harpreet Kaur, Advocate.

Complainant/Respondent Sarabjit Singh through his counsel Sh. Amiteshwar, Advocate.

Accused Manpreet Singh produced by the jail authorities.

Compromise statements of the accused Manpreet Singh and complainant Sarabjit Singh has been recorded. Compromise statements of remaining accused has already been recorded on 19.04.2021.

For awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court to come up on 28.05.2021.

The case file titled as State Vs Manpreet Singh is ordered to be attached with the main case file titled as State Vs Mangal Singh etc., FIR No. 106 dated 30.11.2020 Under Section 452,336,325,323,506,148,149 IPC, lateron added offence U/s 307 IPC, 25,27,54,59 Arms Act. Police Station Mehna.

Date of Order: 20.04.2021
Raj Kumar, STG-I

Poonam Kashyap, PCS,
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Moga. U.I.D No.PB0561