

CNR No: PBJLB10000382023

CIS No: CHI-11-2023

PUNJAB STATE VS SURJIT RAM

Present: Sh. Ricky Chodha, APP for the State

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as the concerned Illaqa Magistrate is on casual leave for today i.e. 17.02.2023.

Notice issued to accused not received back. Let fresh notice to accused be again issued for 28.03.2023. File be sent back to the court concerned immediately.

Date of Order: 17.02.2023

ss

(Gurmehtab Singh)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Phillaur
UID No. PB00473 (Duty)