

CNR No: PBMOA10004332018

CIS No: CHI/111/2018

State through Gurmel Singh VS Jagga Singh

Present: Sh. Gurdeep Singh, Learned APP for the State assisted by
Sh. Gurpreet Singh Hayer Advocate for the complainant.
Accused Raju and Jagga Singh on bail with counsel Sh. Baljinder
Bansal, Advocate.

No defence evidence is present. On request of learned counsel
for the accused, case is adjourned to 18.01.2025 for defence evidence, if any,
otherwise for arguments.

Date of Order: 10-01-2025

Ajay Patel Stg-III

(Shivangi Sangar)
Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID No. PB0392